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REPORT O THE AUDITORS TO THE MEMBLRS OF

LHELDE AWNTY SHELTER INC.

5] We have examined the (inancial statements ol Help and Shelter Inc. as set out on pages
2 to 8. These statements are The responsibility of the Company’s management. Chr
responsibility is to express an apinion on these financial statements hased on onr aadit.

We conducted our audit in accordance with International Standards of Audiling. These
Standards require that we plan and perform the audit L obtain reasonable assurance about
whether the financial statements are (rec of material mis-statcment. An audit meludes
cxamining. on o test hasis, cvidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in the hnancial
slaternents, Anaudit also includes ussessing the accounting principles used and significant
axtimates made by management, ag well as evaluating the overall financial statement
presentation. We believe that our andit provides a reasonable basis for our opinton.

[ our opinion, the [nancial statemnents pive a true and [air view of the state of affairs of
the Company as at December 31, 2004 and of the results ol'its operations for the year then
ended in accordance with Intemational Financial Reporting Standards.
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BALANCE SIIEET

ASSETS

Non Current Asset
Tangible Fixed Assets
Current Assets

Cash and Bank

Receivables

Total Assets

Current Liability

Pavables

Net Assets

REPRESENTED BY:
General Fund

Balance - January 1
Surplus/(Deficit) for the yvear
Prescriptive Rights Received
(Land and Building - Valuation)
RBalance - December 31
Other Funds

Japanese Fund

UNIFEM Fund

UNICEF Fund - OVC Project
UNICET FFund - PEP Project
CIDA/Gender Equality I'und
Lottery Fund

Government Subvention

Total Funds

President:

HELP AND SHELTER INC.

Notes G S
2
3 3512 356

59 180 542
(562 736)

3477 797

3055690

4940

241 855

DECEMBER 31, 2004

GSY

61 151 264

65 631 447

58617 806

7013 641
65 631 447

Restated
GS$ 2003

61 115 864

6 396 561
2 165 357

8561918
69 677 782

962 658
2717 884

55 500 000
59 180 542

1179 561
3477797
1468 775
2811211

996 165
. 232225

10 165 734

069346 2706

The attached statements and notes on pages 6 to 8 form an integral part of these financial statements.
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HELDP AND SHELTER INC.
STATEMENT OF FUND ACCOUNTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2004

Japanese Fund G$ GS
Balance - January | 1179 561
Add: _
Funds received from R. Mangra refunded _ 934 707
2114 268
[.ess:
Expenses paid during the year -
Funds incorreetly credited in 2002 187 025
Funds refunded 1927243
2114268
Balance - December 31 , -
UNIFEM Fund
Balance - December 31 3477797
UNICEF Fund - Orphan and Vulnerable Children Project
Balance - January 1 1 468 775
Add:
Funds received during the yvear =
1 468 775
l.ess:
Amount refunded 196 945
Expenses paid during the vear ' 1271 830
1468 775
Balance - December 31 -
UNICET Fund - Peace Education Pilot Project
Funds received during the year 1566113
Less:
Lxpenses paid during the year 1332754

Ralance - December 31 233359

Restated
GS 2003

()

087223

3087223

1 907 662

1907 662
1179 561

3477797

1477 300
1 477 300
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8 525
1 468 775
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HELP AND SHELTER TNC.
STATEMENT OF FITND ACCOUNTS

FOR TIIE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2004

CIDA/Gender Equality Fund
Balance - Tunuary |

Add:
Funds received during the year

Less:
Exponses paid durmng the vear

Balance - Decembor 31

Lotiery Fund
Balance - Tanuary 1

Addd:
I'unids received during the year

Liosa:

Expenses paid during the year

Balance - December 31

Ciovernment Subvention
Ralance - January |

Add:
Funds received during the vear

T.oas:
Expenses paid during ihe vear

Balance - December 31

GE

2811211

3778 642

3055 690

{5 2003

3954 065

3233112

g2 1T

D96 |65

3 000 o0

Q46 165

o0 225

3 000 000

2005 B35

4 941}

QUG 163

990370

2003 00
200 000

241 8B5S




HELT AND SITELTER INC
STATEMENT OF CASIIFLOWS

FORTHE YEAR ENDED DECEMDBER 31, 2004

Cash Flow Trom Operaling Actlivifies
Net Surplusd Delicit) Belore Taxation
Adjustment for:

Preseriptive Rights Received
Operating Profit/(T.oss) Before Working Capital Changes

Working Capital Changes
Payables

leceivables

Cash Generated Irom Operations
Cush Flow from Investing Aclivity

Purchase of Tangible Fixed Assels

Cash Flow I'rom Financing Activity

Oher Funds
Net Inerease/(Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents

Cash and Cash Fouivalents - January |

Cash and Cash FEguivalents - December 31

(: %

(759 681)

(759 681)

(84 464)
950 488
106 343

(35 400)
70 943

(2955 148)
(2 884 205

6 396 561

3512 3560

Gf 2003

2717 B84

38217 BR4

T AT
{19 635}
58 275727

(56 555 434)

1 720293

(393 351)
1326942

5069 619

e |



,l HELP AND SHELTER TNC.
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDTD DECEMBER 31, 2004

| . Accounting Policies:

Tneome

Ineome is recognised on the cash basis.

Phepreciolion

December 31 52 000 000

MNej Book Values:

MDecemnber 31, 204073 3500 000

Diecember 31, 2004

Clash and Bank

Ll

Pety Casl

Watwonal Banle of Tadustey & Commerce Timited
- Cuerent Account 633-125-4
- KO M Account dR4-1HS -4
- Uuorrent Account f54-694 -9
F.OM Acconnt 4834982

These Mnancial statements were approved By the board on October 10, 2005,

CHTiee
Furenidture
Land Building & Equipment
20 Tangible Fixed Azsers (S G5 5
Cost:
January | 3 300 000 52000 000 3615 864
Addilions _ - 33 400

615864

5051264

21 360
A32 207

Y 870

Mo depreciation is charged on Tangible Tixed Asscls since the company is a non profit organisation.

Total
[N

01 115 561
35 400
6l 151 264

191 416

378 363
820 THI
01 3t 26




VIELE AN SUHELTER INC.
NCYUES TO THE FINANCIAT. STATEMEN TS
FOR THE YEAR ENDLED DECEMBER 31, 2004

omations

MNew Building Society

Dir, Karen 1 Persram

Chihers

Meville Osmuan

Susan Moore Williams

Berbice lvangelical Church

DO Trading Limited

Melicio Design Technology

Ilagda Pollard

Diiplomatie Spouses Associaiion
Ginvana Conlerence of Seventh Day Adventist
National 3ank of Industry and Commerce
o0 Bahinson

PAS Promuotions

Hotting Olasiond

Demerara Tobacco Company Limited
Conares (Guy) Limited

Critlian Budls

Burbiura Beharry

Ciuyanese Canadian Associalion
Guvana lelephone & Telegraph Company
Sun Trust Bank

Cinysuco

S Josepl Collage

Chrizuan Churches of Guyana

[Teidi A Lardeque

L niversal Airlines

I<han

Paula 3¢ Sonza

COATLCILS

Yhicheual Weatherhead

Mae's Lnder 12 School

Kishna Butherford

Vaging Monologie

West Indian People’s Association
Roadside Baptist Church

Yoluntears Trost

G

s

& (00
20000
207 025
200000
2000

100 Q0
012450
3000
G600
A0 D00
8000

Lkd 300

2 000
10000
35 000

2600

[RATERAIRIN
TR OOR
300D
31 3340

L8613

Gg 2003

3 L0
20000
34 572
80 000
23 (M0
BRI
EE AN
10 000
2000
400 0040
100 ()
20000
S0 000
RV ENNY
300
RIVR SN
25 000 .
5 000
20 000
201 487
17200 10M)
7562




